24 ste Volksloop Grasheide 02/03/2008

Afstand 10.390 m

O©CoO~NOOOTHAS WNPE

683
547
631
669
640
527
665
763
708
658
733
641
612
611
671
734
524
525
620
754
649
702
528
526
659
646
647
723
679
630
766
543
770
666
603
657
513
690
726
724
510
529
697
662
728
653
617
616
767
523
530
661

CABY DIMITRY

DE VOCHT PETER

VAN DE GAER WESLEY
MOENS LUS

VAN THIENEN WOUTER
WOUTERS CHRIS

VAN DAELE LUC
SLAETS KRIS

VAN VLASSELAER BENNY
VANGOIDSENNHOVEN JAN
CARTOOS LOUIS
WYBAILLIE TOM
LENDERS FRANS
SCHOETERS LUC
VERLINDEN TOM
IWENS ALAIN
PEETERS VINCENT

DE BROGER MARC
NEVELSTEEN STAF
SPELTINCKX KRISTOF
DE COCK

VAN LINT STEVEN
EXELMANS PETER

DE PAUW WALTER
PELGRIMS WOUTER
VAN DEN BROECK ANDRE
VAN DEN BROECK ROB
LAMBRECHTS LUDWIG
VAN HOOF EDDY
FRANCK PETER
PEETERS RUDY
PEETERS KAREN
ADAMS KRIS

VAN BELLE PATRIK
LLANGENUS FREDDY
BOGAERTS RUDDI
VANDE VELDE BART
RANTS PHILIPE
VERSTEVEN RENE
HENS EVY

PEETERS HERMAN
WOUTERS GODFRIED
GEERTS ALWIN

VAN LOOY YVAN
BISCOP DIRK
GOLVERS AIME
DEWINTER BENNY
VAN DAMME MARC
VAN DE LEGST HARRY
VAN HIRTUM PETER
VANDE VELDE ROGER
HELSEN DANNY
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1976
1960
1980
1966
1979
1971
1953
1958
1967
1966
1963
1980
1964
1959
1975
1964
1991
1964
1955
1976
1967
1965
1970
1960
1978
1959
1959
1960
1961
1970
1960
1968
1970
1961
1955
1958
1970
1976
1945
1991
1958
1960
1970
1972
1964
1958
1965
1965
1957
1965
1953
1963

8580 Avelgem

3140 Keerbergen

3271 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

2820 Bonheiden
WOLVERTEM

3290 Diest

3110 Rotselaar

2610 Antwerpen

3140 Keerbergen

3150 Haacht

3010 Kessel-Lo

3000 Leuven

2222 Itegem

2820 Bonheiden

2570 Duffel

3150 Haacht

2230 Herselt

2830 Willebroek

2221 Booischot

3271 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

2220 Heist-op-den-Berg

2820 Bonheiden

3272 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

2830 Willebroek

3272 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem
BOOISCHOT

2221 Booischot

2580 Putte

3130 Begijnendijk

2845 Niel
TESSENDERLOO

2223 Heist-op-den-Berg

2620 Hemiksem

2580 Putte

3140 KEERBERGEN

2223 Heist-op-den-Berg
RAMSEL

2580 Putte

2820 Bonheiden

2990 Wuustwezel
RAMSEL

3272 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

2800 Mechelen

2820 Bonheiden

3120 Tremelo

2820 Bonheiden

2223 Heist-op-den-Berg

2820 Bonheiden

3201 Aarschot

3071 Erps-Kwerps

3272 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem

2580 Putte

Tijd

33'05
34'26
34'53
35'54
36'11
36'27
37'58
38'02
38'06
38'15
38'20
38'22
38'25
38'37
38'52
38'58
39'10
39'15
39'19
39'45
39'47
39'52
39'54
39'57
39'59
40'01
40'01
40'16
40'18
40'22
40'23
40'24
40'38
40'40
40'53
40'53
40'58
41'08
41'29
41'34
41'38
41'44
41'47
41'47
41'59
42'07
42'07
42'08
42'23
42'32
42'37
42'39



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

692
618
540
771
741
532
696
719
742
687
542
759
704
739
677
650
656
613
651
512
534
779
740
505
663
664
539
686
636
667
760
689
762
638
601
626
691
676
508
531
757
645
623
776
621
536
625
648
712
747
545
507
753
506
609
633

VAN PRAET HUGO
CALLAERT LUC

VAN HERCK BART
PEETERS GUY

JANSSEN PIETER
LANGENUS RON

MAES PETER
STROOBANTS STEF

VAN DEN BROECK
CIPERS LUC

DOCKX PAUL

BOLLE PATRICK
HEYMANS FILIP
VANDENBERGH NORMAN
VAN PASSEL JAN
FLORENTIE PIETER
GOYVAERTS WIM
VANDENDRIESSCHE KRIS
RUDI SCHOETERS
PIRONET REMY

VAN CAUWENBERGHS GUY

ABRY GUY

VAN BULCK STEVE
DE KEYSER RENE
COREMANS CYRIEL
MATTHYS EDDY

VAN NUFFELEN KENNETH
CAES DANIEL

DOCKX MICHIEL
DUPONT PIETER
VERCAMMEN CHRIS
DHONDT JEAN LOUIS
DIERCKX MARC
WITVROUWEN STAF
Schelfhout Fons

VAN RILLAER DIRK
PUES JOHAN
KUSSENEERS LUC
SCHOUTERS GEORGES
SPRUYT SAM

SLAETS WILLEM

VAN DER VILDT J
CLAES WIM
CEUEMANS BERT
NIJS HANS

BROOS DIRK

NELSEN FERNAND
HOUTHUYS GUY
STEVENS RUDI
VANCAMPENHOUT GUY
HUYGENS LUC
SCHOUTERS ROBERT
WILLEMS MARC

VAN ROELEN GASTON
VANHOVE BERT
GARCIA FRANS

=TI L
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1954
1964
1966
1972
1978
1956
1978
1961
1962
1967
1962
1964
1966
1968
1968
1986
1959
1966
1957
1950
1963
1974
1967
1945
1947
1955
1991
1968
1977
1965
1963
1947
1960
1959
1950
1958
1967
1957
1946
1972
1961
1957
1955
1958
1968
1961
1950
1957
1959
1965
1958
1950
1967
1949
1963
1949

2580 Putte

2812 Mechelen
KAMPENHOUT

2460 Kasterlee

2500 Lier

2800 Mechelen

3201 Aarschot

2800 Mechelen

3150 Haacht

2580 Putte

2580 Putte

3150 Haacht

2570 Duffel

3053 Haasrode

3201 Aarschot

3150 Haacht

2221 Booischot

3140 Keerbergen

2820 Bonheiden
SCHERPENHEUVEL

2580 Putte

2100 Deurne

2800 Mechelen
AANRSCHOT

3200 Aarschot

3001 Heverlee

2310 Rijkevorsel

2590 Berlaar

2820 Bonheiden

3150 Haacht

2850 Boom

3120 Tremelo

2260 Westerlo

2270 Herenthout

2820 Bonheiden

3150 Haacht

3060 Bertem

2840 Rumst
BEKKEVOORT

2220 Heist-op-den-Berg

2500 Lier

3190 Boortmeerbeek

3150 Haacht

3128 Baal

2431 Laakdal

2861 St.-Kathelijne-Waver
BONHEIDEN

2861 St.-Kathelijne-Waver

2860 St.-Kathelijne-Waver

2290 Vorselaar
TIENEN
BEKKEVOORT
BAAL
RILLAAR

3140 Keerbergen

2590 Berlaar

42'55
42'59
43'04
43'05
43'24
4327
43'35
43'41
44'03
44'09
44'11
44'14
44'23
44'24
44'34
44'35
44'46
44'55
44'59
45'04
45'12
45'13
45'15
45'18
45'19
45'21
45'29
45'30
45'31
45'34
45'49
45'52
45'59
46'05
46'06
46'11
46'17
46'21
46'27
46'28
46'30
46'32
46'33
46'41
46'49
46'52
47'09
47'13
47'15
47’17
4717
47'21
47'23
47'28
47'33
47'35



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

703
701
628
711
780
624
684
644
610
705
738
670
730
614
731
668
533
718
706
769
673
716
660
632
717
622
713
681
511
639
749
637
746
688
751
627
755
700
698
635
672
521
504
517
715
782
509
750
602
615
756
709
674
675
652
693

BERCKVENS JOS

VAN ROMPAEY ANDRE
VAN CAMP HUGO
VLEMINCKX PATRICK
POTONS DAVE

DE LAET GUMMAIRE
KEMPS YVES

VAN DER HOEVEN GUY
SPALLIER GEERT

VAN DEN HEUVEL JEF
KASPRZAK ERNIE

VAN HAVERE EDDY
FLEERACKERS JAN
GOVAERT GEERT
DEKKERS MARCEL
GEERTS LUC

GOETEN DIRK

DE WEERT DAVE
CRIEM DIRK

VAN AEKEN PAUL

VAN DER AA ROGER
FAES VIC

HELSEN SVEN
CEULEMANS KIRSTEN
WILLEMS STAF
BOGEMANS LUDO
VERSCHUEREN MARIJKE
VAN DONINCK LUC
VANDEGAER LUC
VERSTREPEN GUIDO
CEULEMANS KOEN
DREESEN ERIC

DE CAT EDDY
HENDRICKX KOEN

DE VRIES RITA

VAN EESBEECK LUC
DRIJBOONS CHRIS
VAN KERCKHOVEN DAFFE
VAN ROMPAEY ANDRE
DE JONGE ROBIN
HILLEN HILDE
JANSSENS ANDRE?2
VERMAELEN JOHAN
HAVET LUC

GEENS HILDE
EYSKENS KOEN
BORGWALD LUDWIG
SCHREVEN DIRK
Fransen Rina
VLEUGELS DIRK
MOEYERSONS VIC
HEIREMANS PETER
VAN DEN BREODK CONNY
VERSTREPEN LEO
CALLAERT JOHAN
BREUGELMANS TOM
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1958
1955
1958
1959
1978
1955
1973
1978
1969
1953
1971
1966
1964
1968
1947
1962
1966
1979
1955
1958
1954
1949
1986
1971
1958
1956
1980
1956
1960
1959
1977
1961
1961
1978
1957
1959
1966
1982
1946
1964
1968
1952
1976
1961
1964
1985
1957
1965
1960
1955
1955
1968
1961
1947
1970
1972

2340
3130
3150
3140
2570
2800
2221
2223
2580
2840
2580
3018
2580
2820
2400
2580
2830
2570
2812
2580
2860
2650
2580
2580
2580
2500

2290
3010
2270
2820
3120
3190
3110
2223
3140
2270
2223
2220
3150
2321
3020

3020
2860
2580

3012
2580
2861
2830
3140
2580
2590
3140
2290

Beerse
Begijnendijk
Haacht
Keerbergen

Duffel

Mechelen
Booischot
Heist-op-den-Berg
Putte

Rumst

Putte

Leuven

Putte

Bonheiden

Mol

Putte

Willebroek

Duffel

Mechelen

Putte
St.-Kathelijne-Waver
Edegem

Putte

Putte

Putte

Lier
ANTWERPEN
Vorselaar
Kessel-Lo
Herenthout
Bonheiden
Tremelo
Boortmeerbeek
Rotselaar
Heist-op-den-Berg
Keerbergen
Herenthout
Heist-op-den-Berg
Heist-op-den-Berg
Haacht
Hoogstraten
Herent
HOLSBEEK
Herent
St.-Kathelijne-Waver
Putte

HEUSDEN ZOLDER
Leuven

Putte
St.-Kathelijne-Waver
Willebroek
Keerbergen

Putte

Berlaar
Keerbergen
Vorselaar

47'38
47'41
47'48
47'54
47'55
48'08
48'09
48'13
48'17
48'21
48'25
48'30
48'33
48'34
48'36
48'40
48'47
48'52
48'57
49'04
49'07
49'10
49'12
49'14
49'14
49'15
49'19
49'21
49'23
49'37
49'41
49'57
50'01
50'16
50'20
50'22
50'39
50'54
50'55
51'02
51'08
51'23
51'23
51'25
51'29
51'40
51'44
51'46
51'48
51'49
51'53
52'10
52'11
52'13
52'17
52'18



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

503
685
634
642
735
604
548
775
695
600
783
722
764
77
605
774
778
765
643
518
727
707
761
682
608
732
535
544
714
725
721
729
522
773
619
538
772
781
607
606
720
680
699
549
710
748
752
737
694
743
541
537
758
768
655
654

VERMAELEN WENDY
CANNAERT PAUL
VANBELELAERE LUC
VANDEN BUSSCHE INGRID
VANDENSANDE PATRIK
VINCKX JAN
SCHOOVAERTS KARIN
VINCKEN STEFANIE
JACOBS NELE

Van den Dries Dany
VANASSCHE MAARTEN
VANDENPLAS DAVID
LUYTEN GEERT

DEVIS ANNEMARIE
VAN LOOY

NYS GRIET

GODDAET LIESBETH
LUCIA BEULENS
WOUTERS KATHLEEN
MAGITS MARC
JANSSEN CHRIS
ESKEN JAN

VAN DESSEL HILDE
SMET MARC

DE WACHTER CARINE
VERVOORT GUY

OTS PASCAL

HAINE MARIE JOSE
SEGHERS WIM
STAETMANS GILKE
VERBEKE IVO
PELGRIMS NANCY
VANDERSLAGMOLEN MARI/
VAN HOUTVEN LUC

DE GROOF DIRK
GROSSEN MIT
DONCKAERTS WESLEY
WOUTERS AN
SERNEELS LUTGARDE
CAES Suzy

BOONS CONNY

NUYTS DIANA
VERVLOET TERRY
BUSSCHOTS RENE
CLYMANS MIA
ASSELOOS KARINE
VAN LOOCK MARC
FEYNAERTS LIEVE
VAN LOOCK CHRIS
PASTEELS MARINA
MUES ANN

VAN CAMP KAREL

DE WERCHTER JOHAN
BREBELS MONIEK

VAN MAELSAEKE ARLET
WOUTERS MARITA
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1976
1960
1962
1968
1955
1963
1962
1986
1982
1957
1983
1978
1968
1986
1965
1960
1979
1963
1968
1956
1965
1955
1963
1948
1961
1954
1972
1978
1977
1955
1958
1963
1954
1961
1972
1963
1977
1983
1966
1968
1965
1963
1963
1957
1966
1962
1965
1962
1953
1965
1966
1947
1972
1964
1953
1961

HOLSBEEK
2220 Heist-op-den-Berg
2861 St.-Kathelijne-Waver
3120 Tremelo
1830 Machelen
2820 BONHEIDEN
2580 Putte
3150 Haacht
2200 Herentals
2580 Putte
2500 Lier
3020 Herent
3200 Aarschot
3150 Haacht
2222 Itegem
3128 Baal
2580 Putte
3200 Aarschot
2580 Putte
3020 Herent
3120 Tremelo
2580 Putte
2610 Antwerpen
3140 Keerbergen
3140 Keerbergen
2580 Putte
2580 Putte

HOLSBEEK
2000 Antwerpen
2221 Booischot
3140 Keerbergen
2223 Heist-op-den-Berg
3020 Herent
3220 Holsbeek
2580 Putte
2310 Rijkevorsel
3272 Scherpenheuvel-Zichem
2500 Lier
2222 Itegem
2222 Itegem
2221 Booischot
2290 Vorselaar
2223 Heist-op-den-Berg
2580 Putte
2350 Vosselaar
3012 Leuven
2275 Lille
1910 Kampenhout
2290 Vorselaar
3150 Haacht

KAMPENHOUT
2310 Rijkevorsel
2800 Mechelen

TREMELO
3150 Haacht
3150 Haacht

52'22
52'23
52'30
52'31
52'39
52'45
52'48
52'64
53'

53'

53'20
53'40
53'40
53'50
54'

54'20
54'20
54'20
54'20
54'20
54'40
54'40
54'55
54'55
55'20
55'20
55'30
55'40
55'50
55'50
56'

56'10
56'20
56'40
56'40
56'40
56'50
57

57

57

57'20
57'30
57'30
57'30
57'40
58'10
58'20
58'30
58'30
58'40
58'40
59'00
59'20
59'30

1:02:10
1:02:20



221
222
223
224

736
744
745
678

515
519
520
546
629
784

MICHIELS FABIENNE
GOELEN ANJA
MASSANT FILIP
MARIEN HERWIG

RAYMAKERS MICHEL
CEUNEN HELGA

VAN ACKER ROB

DOUCET

DE BRUYN DIRK
UYTTERHOEVEN QUINTEN

TSI
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1966
1971
1970
1957

1963
1963
1955
1956
1967
1973

1910
2800
2811
2531

3020
3020
3020
3020
2820

Kampenhout
Mechelen
Hombeek
Boechout

Herent

Herent

Herent

Herent
Bonheiden
KEERBERGEN

1:04:40
1:04:50
1:04:50
1:05:20



